# OP \$40.00 4962924

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466633

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd		03/06/2018	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qingdao Youyou Clothing Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Rm. 201, Unit 4, Bldg.1, No.9 Sangzi Rd., Shibei Dist.
City:	Qingdao, Shandong
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4962924	YOUYOU

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** vickyfeng@shnfan.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Liang

Address Line 1: 100 M Street, S.E., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shuhua Xin	
SIGNATURE:	/Shuhua Xin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0686

900443734

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we, Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd\_ is the owner of Trudemark application/registration:

# youyou

which was filed on Jul. 20, 2015, and has been assigned Registration No 4962924 :

And whereas <u>Qingdao Youyou Clothing Co., Ltd.</u>, a limited company, having a place of business at <u>Rm. 201, Unit 4, Bldg.1, No.9 Sangzi Rd., Shibei Dist., Qingdao, Shandong</u> is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd. hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Oingdao Youyou Clothing Co., Ltd.; and I hereby agree that Oingdao Youyou Clothing Co., Ltd. may apply for foreign Trademark Certificate granted on said trademark and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Oingdao Youyou Clothing Co., Ltd.

Trai		

Applicant's signature: 1 th 13 Date: 03/06/108

Name: Yuetao Wu

Postion: Legal Representative of Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd

Residence: No.140, Oijiguang Road, Choujiang Street, Yiwu, Zhejiang CHINA

**Buyer Signed** 

Applicant's signature:

Date: 0) /9/ 2018

Name: Shohua Xin

Postion: Legal Representative of Qingdao Youyou Clothing Co., Ltd.

Residence: Rm. 201, Unit 4, Bldg.1, No.9 Sangzi Rd., Shibei Dist., Qingdao, Shandong

**RECORDED: 03/22/2018**